2014 UCF Softball

Overall Statistics for UCF (as of May 02, 2017)
(All games Sorted by Batting avg)
Record: 43-18 Home: 30-9 Away: 8-5 Neutral: 5-4 American: 15-3
Player avg  gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr_rbi tb  slg% bb hp so gdp ob% | sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
NOVAK, Kahley .357 6161 196 46 70 7 4 0 14 85 .434| 11 4 18 0 .401| 1 7 34-40 97 49 6 .961
McCLOSKE®amantha | .331 61-61 154 16 51 8 1 7 19 82 .532| 20 7 31 0 .429| 1 5 46 410 21 9 .980
SULLIVAN, Farrah .329 59-58 158 25 52 14 0 7 40 87 .551| 23 5 19 0 .423| 3 0 79 77 77 12 .928
UJVARI, Jessica .311 5345 122 10 38 5 1 6 24 63 .516| 17 2 33 1 .404| 0 2 1-2 6 0 0 1000
GOODMAN, Linnea .301 60-58 186 24 56 7 1 0 15 65 .349] 8 1 13 0 .332| 1 8 12-19 50 6 1 .982
GARCIA, Mariah .291 56-48 141 17 41 9 0 3 26 59 .418| 12 0 30 0 .344| 1 3 1421 64 2 1 .985
CENAL, Kalyn .256 50-50 133 7 34 5 0 2 24 45 338/ 8 5 16 O .318] 2 2 0-0 304 19 5 .985
SOLIS, Brittany 174 6161 138 11 24 1 0 1 17 28 .203| 27 6 21 0O .329| 2 10 10-18 93 72 8 .954
KELLEY, Blaire .313 354 16 12 5 0 0 0O 1 5 .313f 1 1 3 O .389| 0 1 12-16 4 0 0 1000
SPRINGER, Lena .304 214 23 3 7 4 0 1 7 14 609Q 1 0 6 0 .333) 0 0 00 3 0 1000
SCHROEDERaddy .244 5245 86 15 21 0 2 0 3 25 .291f 6 O 19 O .293| 0O 6 1515 55 1 1 .982
WAGNER, Taylor .192 357 26 6 5 2 0 0 O 7 .269Q 51 8 0 .344/ 0 1 45 3 1 0 1000
TURNIER, Shelby .182 19-17 4 3 8 1 3 0 7 15 .341] 3 0 16 0 .234| 0 2 11 8 14 3 .880
NESWIACHENARdrea | .182 325 11 10 2 1 0 O 1 3 .273f 1 0 7 O .250/ 0 O 6-8 17 1 1 .947
SINGLETONaleigh .143 81 7 0 1 00O O 1 .2143f 0 O 3 O .143 0 0 o0-0 2 0 0 1000
STECKEL, Kaitlyn .139 38-16 36 11 5 1 0 1 4 9 .250f 3 0O 11 O .205| 0 1 5-6 45 6 4 .927
GASSER, Brittanne .105 174 19 2 2 001 2 5 .263f 1 0 7 O .150/ 0 1 oO-0 3 0 2 .600
FOSTER, Kirsten .043 399 23 6 1 0 0 0 O 1 .043) 2 0 8 0 .120/ 0 1 89 14 6 0 1000
AUDAS, Mackenzie .000 54 0O 0 0O O0O0OO O O .000f 0O O O O .000f O O 00 9 31 1 .976
UJVARI, Jamie .000 11 0O 0O 0O OO O O O .000f] 00O O O .000/ O O 00 1 5 1 .857
Totals 278 61 1519 224 423 65 12 29 204 599  .394| 149 32 269 1 .353| 11 50 133-175 (1262 315 55 .966
Opponents 205 61 1548 134 317 45 7 18 113 430  .278| 168 20 482 5 .290] 3 22 50-67 |1182 523 58 .967
LOB - Team (354), Opp (368). DPs turned - Team (18), Opp (15). Cl - Team (2), McCLOSKEY 1, CENAL, K. 1. IBB - Team (6),
UJVARI, Je. 4, NOVAK, K. 1, McCLOSKEY 1. Picked off - NOVAK, K. 1.
(Al games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb SO 2b  3b  hr blavg wp hp bk sfa sha
TURNIER, Shelby 1.43 20-6 29 25 13 713 0/1570 105 37 32 64 206 12 1 7 .186f 7 5 1 0O 6
AUDAS, Mackenzie 1.82 19-12 39 31 19 6/0 2|203.2 157 70 53 87 215| 26 5 9 .209|/ 1010 5 2 11
UJVARI, Jamie 2.33 30 18 4 0 0/3 3| 42.0 36 15 14 12 41 5 1 0 .228/ 3 5 0 1 4
SPRINGER, Lena 2.52 1-0 8 1 1 0/4 2| 16.2 17 9 6 3 19 2 0 2 .258/ 3 0 0 0 1
HUHN, Mackenzie 10.50 0-0 2 0 0 o0/ 0] 11 2 3 2 2 1 0O 0 0 .250] 2 0 0 0 O
Totals 1.78 43-18 61 61 33 185 7| 4202 317 134 107 168 482 45 7 18 205 25 20 6 3 22
Opponents 3.26 1843 61 61 25 71 2| 3942 423 224 184 149 269 65 12 29 .278] 22 32 0 11 50

PB - Team (6), McCLOSKEY 6, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (1),
TURNIER, S. (17-26),

(27-33),

CENAL, K. (25-32),

UJVARI,

Ja. (4-6),

McCLOSKEY 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - McCLOSKEY (24-34),
SPRINGER, L. (2-2),

UJVARI, Je. (1-1).

AUDAS, M.



Overall

2014 UCF Softball

Statistics

(Al games Sorted by Fielding pct)

for UCF (as of May 02, 2017)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb  sha% pb ci
FOSTER, Kirsten 20 14 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 --- 0 0
UJVARI, Jessica 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
KELLEY, Blaire 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 --- 0 0
WAGNER, Taylor 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 == 0 0
SPRINGER, Lena 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
SINGLETONMaleigh 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 == 0 0
HUHN, Mackenzie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 --- 0 0
GARCIA, Mariah 67 64 2 1 .985 0 0 0 == 0 0
CENAL, Kalyn 328 304 19 5 .985 4 25 7 .781 0 1
SCHROEDER|addy 57 55 1 1 .982 0 0 0 == 0 0
GOODMAN, Linnea 57 50 6 1 .982 1 0 0 0
McCLOSKE8amantha 440 410 21 9 .980 12 24 10 .706 6 1
AUDAS, Mackenzie 41 9 31 1 .976 2 27 6 .818 0 0
NOVAK, Kahley 152 97 49 6 .961 5 0 0 == 0 0
SOLIS, Brittany 173 93 72 8 .954 9 0 0 0 0
NESWIACHENARdrea 19 17 1 1 .947 1 0 0 == 0 0
SULLIVAN, Farrah 166 e 77 12 .928 3 0 0 0 0
STECKEL, Kaitlyn 55 45 6 4 927 2 0 0 == 0 0
TURNIER, Shelby 25 8 14 3 .880 1 17 9 .654 0 0
UJVARI, Jamie 7 1 5 1 .857 0 4 2 .667 0 0
GASSER, Brittanne 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 --- 0 0
Totals 1632 1262 315 55 .966 18 50 17 .746 6 2
Opponents 1763 1182 523 58 .967 15 133 42 .760 6 0

Hitting minimums

- 2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 2.0 IP/Game



Game Results

2014 UCF Softball

for UCF (as of May 02, 2017)

(All games)
Date Opponent Score Inns Overall American Pitcher of record Attend Time
Feb 07, 2014 LIU-BROOKLYN w 32 7 1-0-0 0-0-0 TURNIER, S. (W 1-0) 204 1:45
Feb 07, 2014 KANSAS w 1-0 7 2-0-0 0-0-0 AUDAS, M. (W 1-0) 162 1:56
Feb 09, 2014 FORDHAM w o 2-1 7 3-0-0 0-0-0 AUDAS, M. (W 2-0) 325 1:45
Feb 14, 2014 uiC w 5-1 7 4-0-0 0-0-0 AUDAS, M. (W 3-0) 261 1:50
Feb 14, 2014 MIDDLE TENNESSEE w o 2-1 7 5-0-0 0-0-0 TURNIER, S. (W 2-0) 267 2:01
Feb 15, 2014 JAMES MADISON w32 7 6-0-0 0-0-0 AUDAS, M. (W 4-0) 228 1:52
Feb 15, 2014 FLORIDA A&M w 1-0 7 7-0-0 0-0-0 TURNIER, S. (W 2-0) 219 1:55
Feb 19, 2014 at #10 Florida State L 1-6 7 7-1-0 0-0-0 AUDAS, M. (L 4-1) 422 2:04
Feb 21, 2014 vs McNeese w  5-2 7 8-1-0 0-0-0 TURNIER, S. (W 4-0) 0 2:05
Feb 21, 2014 at #7 Alabama L 3-8 7 8-2-0 0-0-0 AUDAS, M. (L 4-2) 2633 2:40
Feb 22, 2014 at #7 Alabama L 0-1 7 8-3-0 0-0-0 AUDAS, M. (L 4-3) 3033 2:10
Feb 22, 2014 vs McNeese L 2-8 7 8-4-0 0-0-0 TURNIER, S. (L 4-1) 0 2:24
Feb 23, 2014 vs Virginia Tech L 0-1 7 8-5-0 0-0-0 AUDAS, M. (L 4-4) 0 1:35
Feb 28, 2014 SIUE L 2-3 (8) 8-6-0 0-0-0 AUDAS, M. (L 4-5) 176 2:15
Feb 28, 2014 PRINCETON w 40 7 9-6-0 0-0-0 TURNIER, S. (W 5-1) 194 1:50
Mar 01, 2014 COLL. OF CHARLESTON L 0-1 7 9-7-0 0-0-0 AUDAS, M. (L 4-6) 354 1:52
Mar 01, 2014 SIUE w  5-1 7 10-7-0 0-0-0 TURNIER, S. (W 6-1) 313 1:55
Mar 05, 2014 BOSTON COLLEGE w  9-1 5 11-7-0 0-0-0 AUDAS, M. (W 5-6) 133 1:51
Mar 05, 2014 JACKSONVILLE w  4-2 7 12-7-0 0-0-0 TURNIER, S. (W 7-1) 133 2:05
Mar 08, 2014 COLGATE w 20 7 13-7-0 0-0-0 AUDAS, M. (W 6-6) 271 1:30
Mar 08, 2014 PENN w 30 7 14-7-0 0-0-0 TURNIER, S. (W 8-1) 241 1:32
Mar 09, 2014 TROY w41 7 15-7-0 0-0-0 AUDAS, M. (W 7-6) 289 2:25
Mar 09, 2014 BOWLING GREEN w 20 7 16-7-0 0-0-0 TURNIER, S. (W 9-1) 268 2:10
Mar 11, 2014 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS L 4-5 7 16-8-0 0-0-0 AUDAS, M. (L 7-7) 121 1:58
Mar 12, 2014 FLORIDA ATLANTIC w 20 7 17-8-0 0-0-0 TURNIER, S. (W 10-1) 176 1:28
Mar 12, 2014 YALE w 40 7 18-8-0 0-0-0 UJVARI, Ja. (W 1-0) 215 1:46
Mar 13, 2014 FIU L 5-9 7 18-9-0 0-0-0 AUDAS, M. (L 7-8) 314 2:05
Mar 13, 2014 #22 NOTRE DAME w 30 7 19-9-0 0-0-0 TURNIER, S. (W 11-1) 379 2:00
Mar 17, 2014 MARIST w 11-0 5 20-9-0 0-0-0 TURNIER, S. (W 12-1) 215 1:35
Mar 18, 2014 PURDUE L 1-2 7 20-10-0 0-0-0 TURNIER, S. (L 12-2) 215 2:04
Mar 18, 2014 IONA w  7-2 7 21-10-0 0-0-0 AUDAS, M. (W 8-8) 179 2:01
* Mar 22, 2014 MEMPHIS-1 w 1-0 7 22-10-0 1-0-0 TURNIER, S. (W 13-2) 369 1:39
* Mar 22, 2014 MEMPHIS-2 w 1-0 7 23-10-0 2-0-0 AUDAS, M. (W 9-8) 387 1:38
* Mar 23, 2014 MEMPHIS w 7-1 7 24-10-0 3-0-0 TURNIER, S. (W 14-2) 151 2:00
Mar 26, 2014 #4 FLORIDA L 6-10 7 24-11-0 3-0-0 TURNIER, S. (L 14-3) 832 2:40
Apr 02, 2014 at North Florida w 5-3 7 25-11-0 3-0-0 AUDAS, M. (W 10-8) 71 1:56
* Apr 05, 2014 RUTGERS-1 w 40 7 26-11-0 4-0-0 TURNIER, S. (W 15-3) 254 2:00
* Apr 05, 2014 RUTGERS-2 w 80 6 27-11-0 5-0-0 AUDAS, M. (W 11-8) 278 1:44
* Apr 06, 2014 RUTGERS L 1-4 7 27-12-0 5-1-0 TURNIER, S. (L 15-4) 282 2:05
Apr 09, 2014 at Stetson w 1-0 7 28-12-0 5-1-0 AUDAS, M. (W 12-8) 395 1L56
* Apr 12, 2014 at South Florida-1 L 0-4 7 28-13-0 5-2-0 TURNIER, S. (L 15-5) 1041 1:53
* Apr 12, 2014 at South Florida-2 w31 7 29-13-0 6-2-0 AUDAS, M. (W 13-8) 1040 1:46
* Apr 13, 2014 at South Florida-3 w  2-1 7 30-13-0 7-2-0 AUDAS, M. (W 14-8) 938 1:41
Apr 16, 2014 at Bethune-Cookman w  6-0 7 31-13-0 7-2-0 UJVARI, Ja. (W 2-0) 56 1:52
* Apr 18, 2014 LOUISVILLE-1 L 0-1 7 31-14-0 7-3-0 AUDAS, M. (L 14-9) 189 1:44
* Apr 18, 2014 LOUISVILLE-2 w32 7 32-14-0 8-3-0 TURNIER, S. (W 16-5) 189 1:40
* Apr 19, 2014 LOUISVILLE w  5-1 7 33-14-0 9-3-0 AUDAS, M. (W 15-9) 356 1:48
Apr 22, 2014 STETSON L 0-3 7 33-15-0 9-3-0 AUDAS, M. (L 15-10) 223 2:05
* Apr 26, 2014 HOUSTON-1 w 7-1 7 34-15-0 10-3-0 TURNIER, S. (W 17-5) 289 1:56
* Apr 26, 2014 HOUSTON-2 w72 7 35-15-0 11-3-0 AUDAS, M. (W 11-0) 320 1:42
* Apr 27, 2014 HOUSTON w 75 7 36-15-0 12-3-0 AUDAS, M. (W 17-10) 377 2:20
* May 03, 2014 at UConn-1 w 74 7 37-15-0 13-3-0 UJVARI, Ja. (W 3-0) 124 2:00
* May 03, 2014 at UConn-2 w 30 7 38-15-0 14-3-0 TURNIER, S. (W 18-5) 200 1:55
* May 04, 2014 at UConn w 12-5 7 39-15-0 15-3-0 SPRINGER, L. (W 1-0) 250 2:05
May 08, 2014 vs UConn w  6-0 7 40-15-0 15-3-0 AUDAS, M. (W 18-10) 0 1:52
May 10, 2014 vs Rutgers w 85 7 41-15-0 15-3-0 TURNIER, S. (W 19-5) 192 2:42
May 11, 2014 vs Louisville L 2-3 7 41-16-0 15-3-0 AUDAS, M. (L 18-11) 180 1:54
May 16, 2014 vs Stetson L 4-6 (8) 41-17-0 15-3-0 TURNIER, S. (L 19-6) 0 2:39
May 17, 2014 vs Florida A&M w  2-1 7 42-17-0 15-3-0 AUDAS, M. (W 19-11) 0 1:45
May 17, 2014 vs Stetson w 64 7 43-17-0 15-3-0 TURNIER, S. (W 20-6) 1179 2:23
May 18, 2014 at #6 Florida L 0-7 7 43-18-0 15-3-0 AUDAS, M. (L 19-12) 1090 2:06

() extra inning game



Games Summary

2014 UCF Softball

(All games)
Score by innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total
UCF 32 34 33 42 33 35 13 2 224
Opponents 15 9 9 31 17 19 29 5 134
Record when ...
Overall 43-18 After 4 leading
Conference 53 Ll trailing
Non-Conference 28-1 L. tied
Home games 30-9 After 5 leading
Away games 85 L. trailing
Neutral site 54 L. tied
Day games 43-15 After 6 leading
Night games -3 L. trailing
vs Left starter 85 L. tied
vs Right starter 35-13
1-Run games 12-8 Hit 0 home runs
2-Run games 8-1 .... 1 home run
5+Run games 10-4 ... 2+ home runs
Extra innings 0-2
Shutouts 18-7 Opponent 0 home runs
........ 1 home run
Scoring 0-2 runs 12-23 2+ HRs
....... 3-5 runs 17-4
....... 6-9 runs 12-1 Made O errors
....... 10+ runs 2-0 . 1 error
. 2+ errors
Opponent 0-2 runs 37-5
........ 3-5 runs 6-6 Opp. made O errors
........ 6-9 runs 0-6 i Loerror
........ 10+ runs 0-1 A =11 (0] 6
Scored in 1st inning 16-3 Out-hit opponent
Opp. scored in 1st 6-4 Out-hit by opponent
Scores first 33-4 Hits are tied
Opp. scores first 10-14
Record when team scores:
Runs 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
W-L 0-7 5-3 7-3 7-1 5-2 5-1 3-1 6-0 2-0 1-0
Record when opponent scores:
Runs 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
W-L 18-0 124 7-1 1-3 2-2 3-1 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-1
Record when leading after:
Inn. 1 2 3 4 5 6
W-L 16-2 23-3 286 332 342 36-1
Record when trailing after:
Inn. 1 2 3 4 5 6
W-L 4-3 4-3 5-4 4-8 2-10 1-13
Record when tied after:
Inn. 1 2 3 4 5 6
W-L 23-13 16-12 10-8 6-8 5-6 3-4
Current losing streak: 1
Longest winning streak: 8
Longest losing streak: 5
Home attendance 10348 ( 39 dates avg = 265 )
Away attendance 12844 ( 22 dates avg = 583 )
Total attendance: 23192 ( 61 dates avg = 380 )

for UCF (as of May 02, 2017)
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2014 UCF Softball
Team Game-by-Game  for UCF (as of May 02, 2017)
Batting (All games)

Date Opponent ab r h rbi 2b 3b hr tb bbibb sb cs hbpsac sf gdp k po a e lob avg
Feb07 LIU-BROOKLYN 25 3 6 2 0 O0O0O 6 4001 1 0O0O O 6 22 3 0 7 20
Feb07 KANSAS 1¢ 1 1 0 c 1 0 3 2 0 02 000 o 7 21 5 C 1 .63
Feb09 FORDHAM 21 2 2 2 00O 2 OO020 OOOWO0O 1T 22 20 1 144
Febl14 uIC 2¢€ 5 1€ 4 2 0 0 1z 5 0 2 @ 11 1 0 2 21 7 0 11 211
Feb14 MIDDLHENNESSEE 25 2 7 2 0 0 0O 7 0 0 3 0 O 1 0O O 2 21 8 1 6 .2
Febl5 JAMESMADISON 2 3 8 2 1 1 0 11 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 3 21 3 2 7 245
Feb15 FLORIDA&M 22 1. 5 1 010 7 3012 010 O 1 22 4 2 5 24
Febl9  atFloridsstate 28 1 2 1 c ¢ 0 2 3 0 2 ¢ 1 0 ¢ 0 1t 1¢ 7 1 5 224
Feb21  vsMcNeese 2 5 7 5 1 00 8 604 2 111 0 4 22 2 1 8 24
Feb21  atAlabama 2t g B & 2 0 0 7 3 020 01 0 0 1€ 21 5 1 5 230
Feb22  atAlabama 23 0 2 0 OOO 2 1030 010 O 6 20 10 2 4 217
Feb22  vsMcNeese 22 2 5 2 0 0 0 5 3 022 02 0 o 6 21 4 1 4 218
Feb23  vsVirginidech 25 0 4 0 1 00 5 1 010 O1O0 O 3 18 7 0 6 .213
Feb28  SIUE 31 2 5 2 1 0 0 6 2 020 000 0 g 2 7 C 8 .208
Feb28 PRINCETON 24 4 11 4 2 1 0 15 2 0 3 1 02 0 O 3 22 2 0 6 25
Mar01 COLLOFCHARLEST 27 0 5 @ 2 0 0 7 0 0 1 ¢ 2 060 0o 8 21 3 1 8 223
Mar01 SIUE 26 5 7 4 2 01 122 1 0 5 0 O0O0OO O 5 22 6 1 4 25
Mar05 BOSTONCOLLEGE 22 9 7 9 1 0 1 11 6 ¢ 30 0 0 0C 0 3 1t 0 1 5 230
Mar05  JACKSONVILLE 21 4 5 4 1 1 0 8 5040 330 O 3 22 3 1 10 2n
Mar08 COLGATE 2 2 7 2 3 0 0 1Ic 102 0 01 ¢ 0 0 21 3 G 6 234
Mar08 PENN 217 3 4 3 00O 4 3 050 O0O0OO0OO0O 2 22 30 3 2
Mar09  TROY 28 4 7 3 2 0 0 9 1011 G0 0 GG 0 5 21 3 1 4 24
Mar09 BOWLINGREEN 21 2 6 2 00O 6 1 06 1 210 0 4 22 2 1 5 23
Marll SOUTHERNMLINOIS 28 4 8 A4 2 0 1 1z 10 2 1 0 0 G o0 1 21 4 1 4 239
Marl2 FLORIDATLANTIC 2 2 9 2 3 00 122 1 0 0 2 02 0 0O 1 22 5 0 5 25
Marl2  YALE 22 4 6 3 2 0 0 8 3 0 3 ¢ 1 0 ¢ 0 5 21 6 1 6 .245
Marl3 FlU 29 5 8 4 2 1 0 12 2 01 0 OO0OO O 3 22 7 3 5 247
Marl3 NOTRBDAME 22 3 6 3 0 C 0 6 104 0 0 01 o0 2 21 5 C 3 24v
Marl7 MARIST 20 11 10 10 2 0 2 18 5 0 3 1 1 0 O O 1 15 1 O 3 2%
Marl8 PURDUE 28 1 2 1 c ¢ 0 2 2 0 3 ¢ 1 0 ¢ 0O 7 21 6 1 4 249
Marl8 IONA 27 7 8 5 001 11 4 0 9 0 010 0 2 22 51 7 22
*Mar22 MEMPHIS 22 1 6 1 1 0 0 7 3 011 010 0 4 212 4 1 7 252
*Mar22 MEMPHIS 9 1 4 1 o001 7 1 012 010 O 3 21 41 2 2=
*Mar23 MEMPHIS 2¢€ 7 11 7 2 0 1 1¢€ 2 020 02 2 0 4 21 8 @ 7 256
Mar26 FLORIDA 27 6 7 6 1 0 0 8 8 0 01 00O O 6 22 6 1 8 2%
Apr02 atNortHFlorida 31 5 9 4 1 ¢ 0 1c 1 ¢ 2 1 1 ¢ ¢ o« 6 21 1 3 7 258
*Apr05 RUTGERS 26 4 10 3 2 1 0 14 1 0 4 1 1 1 0 O 6 22 4 0 7 281
*Apr05 RUTGERS 2 8 1 7 3 1 1 1¢ 6 1 4 1 0 2 0 O 1 1t 5 1 7 265
*Apr06 RUTGERS 22 1 4 1 0 0O0O 4 3040 121 0 7 22 4 0 7 263
Apr09 atStetson 2¢ 1 4 1 0 ¢ 1 7 2 2 2 0 1 2 @ o) 6 21 7 1 7 261
*Aprl2 at South-lorida 20 0 0 0 0O0OO O 1 0O0O1 1 0O O 10 18 6 1 1 26
*Aprl2 at South-lorida 27 3 7 2 0 0 1 1c 2 0 2 1 1 0 ¢ 0O 6 21 5 C 6 .256
*Aprl3 at South-lorida 2 2 6 2 200 8 1 002 130 0 7 22 12 1 4 2%
Aprl6 atBethune-Cookman 31 6 9 6 0 0 1 12 2 0 4 1 1 01 0 4 21 8 1 8 257
*Aprl8 LOUISVILLE 212 0 2 0 OO0OO0O 2 4002 100 0 4 22 7 0 5 ™~
*Aprl8 LOUISVILLE 28 3 6 3 c 1 0 8 3 01 ¢ 0106 0 5 21 8 ¢ 6 254
*Aprl9 LOUISVILLE 26 5 7 4 001 10 0010 110 O 7 22 2 0 5 ™~
Apr22 STETSON 22 0 4 ¢ c 0 0 14 21 2 2 010 0 5 21 2 2 4 253
*Apr26 HOUSTON 30 7 17 7 2 1 0 21 2 0 2 1 02 0 O 5 22 8 3 9 28
*Apr26 HOUSTON 2t 7 1C 6 2 0 1 1t 1 0 0 0 2 3 ¢ 0 3 21 5 14 6 .264
*Apr27 HOUSTON 29 7 13 7 4 01 20 4 0 1 1 01 0 O 3 22 7 1 9 .2e8
*May03 atUConn 2¢ 7 1C 7 101 12 4 0 3 0 3 1 ¢ 0 5 21 6 2 9 270
*May03 atUConn 28 3 10 2 1 0 0O 11 4 0 2 1 2 01 O 2 22 6 0 11 272
*May04 atUConn 3 1z g1 2 0 3 2% 3 06 2 010 0 4 21 8 1 4 275
May08  vsUConn 27 6 9 6 015 26 2 010 0O0OO0O O 2 22 6 2 5 276
Mayl0 vsRutgers 3< 8 1z 7 1 0 3 2¢ 3131 0006 0 3 21 2 2 7 278
Mayll  vsLouisville 21 2 4 2 2 00 6 5012 011 0 3 212 101 5 217
Mayl6  vsStetson 31 4 9 4 2 0 0 1 2 03 0 010 0 5 2 5 C 6 277
Mayl7  vsFloridaA&M 26 2 7 2 1 01 11 1 01 1 010 O O 22 9 0 5 27
Mayl7  vsStetson 3z 6 1z 6 3 1 1 21 317106 011 0 8 21 4 1 1C .28
Mayl8  atFlorida 25 0 5 0 0OO0OO 5 OO0OO1 OOO0O 212 5 22 8 1 4 278
Totals 1510 22¢ 427 20¢ 6F 12 2¢ 59¢ 14¢ 6137 42 z 5C 11 1 26¢126. 31f 5t 35¢ 278



2014UCFSoftball
TeamGame-by-Ganfer UCHasof May02,2017)

Pitching(Allgames)
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MIDDLHENNESSEE

JAMESVIADISON
FLORIDA&M
atFloridéstate
vsMcNeese
atAlabama
atAlabama
SOUTHERNLLINOIS
FLORIDATLANTIC
atBethune-Cookman
LOUISVILLE

COLLOFCHARLEST
SIUE
BOSTONCOLLEGE
YALE

FIU

JACKSONVILLE
COLGATE

PENN

TROY
BOWLINGREEN

LIU-BROOKLYN
KANSAS
vsVirginidech
at South-lorida
at South-lorida
at South-lorida

SIUE
NOTRIDAME

FORDHAM
uiC
vsMcNeese
PRINCETON
MARIST
PURDUE
MEMPHIS
MEMPHIS
MEMPHIS
FLORIDA
atNortHFlorida
RUTGERS
RUTGERS
RUTGERS
at Stetson
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
STETSON
HOUSTON
HOUSTON
HOUSTON
atUConn
atuConn
atUConn
vsUConn
vsRutgers
vs Louisville
vs Stetson
vsFloridaA&M
vs Stetson
atFlorida

IONA

Feb07
Feb07
Feb09
Febl4
Feb14
Febl5
Febl5
Febl19
Feb21
Feb21
Feb22
Feb22
Feb23
Feb28
Feb28
Mar01
Mar01
Mar05
Mar05
Mar08
Mar08
Mar09
Mar09
Marll
Marl2
Marl2
Marl3
Marl3
Marl7
Marl8
Marl8
Mar26
Apr02

Apr09

Aprl6

Apr22

May08
May10
Mayl1
Mayl6
Mayl7
Mayl7
Mayl8
Totals

*Mar22
*Mar22
*Mar23
*Apr05
*Apr05
*AprO6
*Aprl2
*Aprl2
*Aprl3
*Aprl8
*Aprl8
*Aprl9
*Apr26
*Apr26
*Apr27
*May03
*May03
*May04
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TeamGame-by-Ganfer UCHasof May02,2017)

2014UCFSoftball

Batting(Allgames)

Total VS VS With Bases Bases With With  Reachas 3rdand
Date Opponent h/ab Left Right Runners Empty Loaded 2-outs RBIl-op Leadoff LT2out LOB
Feb07 LIU-BROOKLYN 6-25 0-0 6-25 4-15 2-10 0-1 3-9 2-4 4-7 0-0 6
Feb07 KANSAS 1-18 0-0 1-18 0-7 1-11 0-0 0-5 0-2 2-6 0-1 1
Feb09 FORDHAM 2-21 0-0 2-21 2-5 0-16 0-0 1-7 2-4 1-6 0-1 1
Febl4 UIC 10-26 0-0 10-26 6-15 4-11 0-3 0-6 4-12 1-6 2-4 11
Febl4 MIDDLHENNESSEE 7-25 0-0 7-25 3-14 4-11 0-0 2-8 2-10 4-6 2-3 6
Febl5 JAMESMADISON 8-24 7-20 1-4 3-12 5-12 0-3 1-8 1-8 3-7 2-3 7
Febl5 FLORIDA&M 5-21 0-0 5-21 1-8 4-13 0-0 1-7 0-3 2-7 0-0 4
Febl9 atFloridéState 2-23 0-0 2-23 2-8 0-15 0-0 1-8 2-6 1-7 1-1 5
Feb21 vsMcNeese 7-22 1-5 6-17 5-14 2-8 1-3 0-6 5-13 4-6 3-4 8
Feb21 atAlabama 5-25 0-0 5-25 3-7 2-18 0-0 4-11 3-7 1-7 0-0 5
Feb22 atAlabama 2-23 0-0 2-23 0-7 2-16 0-0 1-8 0-6 1-7 0-0 4
Feb22 vsMcNeese 5-22 0-0 5-22 2-8 3-14 0-0 2-8 2-5 3-7 1-1 4
Feb23 vsVirginidech 4-25 0-0 4-25 0-8 4-17 0-0 0-8 0-8 1-7 0-0 6
Feb28 SIUE 5-31 0-0 5-31 3-15 2-16 0-1 1-10 3-9 1-7 1-2 8
Feb28 PRINCETON 11-24 7-14 4-10 5-15 6-9 0-1 2-6 5-15 5-6 2-4 6
Mar01 COLLOFCHARLESTON 5-27 5-27 0-0 2-10 3-17 0-2 2-9 1-7 1-7 0-1 8
Mar01 SIUE 7-26 7-26 0-0 3-12 4-14 0-0 3-9 2-11 3-6 2-6 4
Mar05 BOSTONOLLEGE 7-22 0-0 7-22 4-12 3-10 2-6 3-7 4-11 2-5 1-4 4
Mar05 JACKSONVILLE 5-21 0-0 5-21 3-15 2-6 0-1 2-8 3-14 2-6 0-1 10
Mar08 COLGATE 7-24 0-0 7-24 3-13 4-11 0-0 2-8 2-10 3-6 1-1 6
Mar08 PENN 4-21 0-0 4-21 2-10 2-11 0-0 2-8 2-7 3-6 2-3 3
Mar09 TROY 7-25 0-0 7-25 3-9 4-16 0-0 6-11 3-7 1-6 1-1 4
Mar09 BOWLINGREEN 6-21 0-0 6-21 3-13 3-8 0-0 2-6 3-13 3-6 0-3 4
Marll SOUTHERNLINOIS 8-28 8-28 0-0 4-11 4-17 0-0 2-9 2-7 3-7 0-0 4
Marl2 FLORIDATLANTIC 9-22 0-0 9-22 3-12 6-10 0-0 2-6 3-10 4-6 1-2 5
Marl2 YALE 6-24 0-0 6-24 4-14 2-10 1-4 0-6 4-14 4-6 2-5 6
Marl3 FIU 8-29 0-0 8-29 5-14 3-15 0-0 1-8 2-9 1-7 1-2 5
Marl3 NOTRBAME 6-22 2-17 4-5 3-13 3-9 0-0 0-5 3-11 4-6 2-3 3
Marl7 MARIST 10-20 0-0 10-20 6-13 4-7 2-2 3-7 5-12 4-5 4-6 3
Marl8 PURDUE 2-23 2-23 0-0 1-4 1-19 0-0 2-9 1-4 0-7 0-0 4
Marl8 IONA 8-27 0-0 8-27 4-12 4-15 2-3 7-13 3-11 2-6 1-2 7
*Mar22 MEMPHIS 6-22 0-0 6-22 1-9 5-13 0-1 2-8 1-7 2-6 0-1 7
*Mar22 MEMPHIS 4-19 0-0 4-19 1-6 3-13 0-0 2-7 1-3 3-6 0-0 1
*Mar23 MEMPHIS 11-26 0-0 11-26 7-17 4-9 1-2 1-7 5-15 4-6 34 7
Mar26 FLORIDA 7-27 3-12 4-15 6-14 1-13 2-5 3-10 6-13 1-7 1-2 8
Apr02  atNortlFlorida 9-31 0-0 9-31 5-16 4-15 0-2 4-12 3-10 3-7 0-0 7
*AprO5 RUTGERS 10-26  10-26 0-0 5-14 5-12 0-1 2-8 5-13 3-6 2-7 7
*AprO5 RUTGERS 10-24 0-0 10-24 5-15 5-9 0-1 2-6 4-10 4-6 2-5 6
*AprO6  RUTGERS 4-22 4-22 0-0 1-8 3-14 0-2 0-7 1-7 2-7 1-3 7
Apr09 atStetson 4-24 0-0 4-24 0-7 4-17 0-0 1-8 0-7 2-7 0-0 7
*Aprl2 atSoutH-lorida 0-20 0-20 0-0 0-1 0-19 0-0 0-7 0-0 1-7 0-0 1
*Aprl2  atSoutt-lorida 7-27 5-16 2-11 2-12 5-15 0-1 1-8 1-6 2-7 0-1 6
*Aprl3 atSoutH-lorida 6-22 6-22 0-0 1-7 5-15 0-0 0-6 1-5 2-7 1-1 4
Aprl6é atBethune-Cookman 9-31 0-0 9-31 5-20 4-11 1-2 1-8 4-16 5-7 4-6 8
*Aprl8 LOUISVILLE 2-21 0-0 2-21 0-8 2-13 0-0 1-8 0-4 2-7 0-0 5
*Aprl8 LOUISVILLE 6-23 0-0 6-23 3-11 3-12 0-0 2-8 2-7 1-6 0-2 6
*Aprl9 LOUISVILLE 7-26 0-0 7-26 4-13 3-13 1-1 1-8 3-9 2-6 1-2 5
Apr22 STETSON 4-22 0-0 4-22 0-7 4-15 0-0 0-5 0-4 2-7 0-0 4
*Apr26  HOUSTON 17-30 0-0 17-30 12-23 5-7 0-1 4-8 6-17 4-6 3-5 9
*Apr26  HOUSTON 10-25 10-25 0-0 6-12 4-13 1-2 3-9 5-10 3-6 1-2 6
*Apr27  HOUSTON 13-29 4-6 9-23 9-20 4-9 1-4 4-10 5-13 4-6 1-3 9
*May03 atUConn 10-29 0-0 10-29 6-18 4-11 1-4 4-9 5-15 3-7 1-3 8
*May03 atUConn 10-28 0-0 10-28 5-16 5-12 0-2 2-9 2-8 3-7 1-2 11
*May04 atUConn 13-33 0-0 13-33 7-14 6-19 0-0 5-12 6-12 3-7 2-3 3
May08 vsUConn 9-27 0-0 9-27 2-6 7-21 0-0 3-9 0-4 3-6 0-0 5
Mayl0 vsRutgers 12-33 3-8 9-25 5-13 7-20 0-1 4-12 4-11 4-7 0-2 7
Mayll vsLouisville 4-21 0-0 4-21 2-7 2-14 0-0 1-8 0-4 3-7 1-2 5
Mayl6 vsStetson 9-31 0-0 9-31 5-15 4-16 0-0 3-11 5-11 3-8 2-2 6
Mayl7 vsFloriddA&M 7-26 0-0 7-26 2-9 5-17 0-1 1-8 2-7 3-7 1-2 5
Mayl7 vsStetson 13-32 0-0 13-32 6-20 7-12 1-4 4-11 3-14 5-7 1-6 10
Mayl8 atFlorida 5-25 0-0 5-25 1-7 4-18 0-0 2-8 0-3 2-7 0-0 4
Totals 423-151' 84-317 339-120 206-71C 217-80€ 17-67 121-49€ 154-53t 158-397 61-130 346
278 .265 282 290 .268 254 242 .288 .398 469



TeamGame-by-Ganfer UCHasof May02,2017)

2014UCFSoftball

Pitching(Allgames)

Score Total S S With Bases With  Reachas Gnd Fly
Date Opponent Score h/ab Left Right Runners Empty  2-outs Leadoff Out Out ERA
FebO7 LIU-BROOKLYN 3-2 7-27 3-6 4-21 2-13 5-14 2-8 3-7 2 12 2.00
Feb07 KANSAS 1-0 2-22 2-13 0-9 1-10 1-12 0-7 0-7 5 6 1.00
Feb09 FORDHAM 2-1 7-26 0-3 7-23 4-15 3-11 0-7 3-7 2 10 1.00
Febl4 UIC 5-1 5-23 2-6 3-17 3-15 2-8 1-6 3-7 5 10 1.00
Febl4 MIDDLHENNESSEE 2-1 5-25 4-13 1-12 3-14 2-11 1-7 4-7 6 3 1.00
Febl5 JAMESMADISON 3-2 7-27 4-10 3-17 2-12 5-15 2-9 4-7 2 11 1.17
Febl5 FLORIDA&M 1-0 3-26 2-9 1-17 1-11 2-15 1-8 1-7 5 1 1.00
Febl9 atFloridé&state 1-6 5-22 1-12 4-10 4-14 1-8 1-6 3-6 5 8 1.53
Feb21 vsMcNeese 5-2 4-26 2-7 2-19 2-9 2-17 0-7 1-7 2 7 1.47
Feb21 atAlabama 3-8 11-31  6-11 5-20 6-19 5-12 0-7 4-8 6 8 2.03
Feb22 atAlabama 0-1 5-25 4-9 1-16 1-15 4-10 1-9 4-7 9 6 1.85
Feb22 vsMcNeese 2-8 12-32 4-9 8-23 7-17 5-15 1-8 5-7 3 7 2.37
Feb23 vsVirginidech 0-1 5-21 2-8 3-13 1-11 4-10 0-4 3-6 5 10 2.29
Feb28 SIUE 2-3 10-32 2-8 8-24 5-19 5-13 4-11 3-7 6 9 2.24
Feb28 PRINCETON 4-0 3-24 1-6 2-18 1-8 2-16 2-9 2-7 2 9 2.09
Mar01 COLLOFCHARLESTON 0-1 2-23 1-8 1-15 1-7 1-16 0-6 1-7 1 9 2.02
Mar01 SIUE 5-1 3-23 1-6 2-17 1-10 2-13 0-7 3-7 4 6 1.90
Mar05 BOSTONOLLEGE 9-1 3-19 0-4 3-15 2-11 1-8 0-5 1-5 0 7 1.83
Mar05 JACKSONVILLE 4-2 3-23 0-4 3-19 1-11 2-12 1-9 4-7 2 7 1.84
Mar08 COLGATE 2-0 2-23 0-2 2-21 0-4 2-19 1-8 1-7 4 5 1.74
Mar08 PENN 3-0 4-24 3-14 1-10 2-12 2-12 1-8 3-7 2 5 1.66
Mar09 TROY 4-1 5-27 3-9 2-18 2-9 3-18 1-8 1-7 4 7 1.63
Mar09 BOWLINGREEN 2-0 1-22 0-3 1-19 1-10 0-12 0-7 2-7 2 3 1.55
Marll SOUTHERNMLINOIS 4-5 5-25 4-12 1-13 2-11 3-14 0-8 3-7 5 4 1.66
Marl2 FLORIDATLANTIC 2-0 1-21 1-6 0-15 0-4 1-17 0-6 1-7 4 12 1.59
Marl2 YALE 4-0 4-25 0-6 4-19 1-13 3-12 1-8 2-7 6 9 1.53
Marl3 FIU 5-9 11-33  4-17 7-16 7-18 4-15 3-12 4-7 6 4 1.70
Marl3 NOTRBAME 3-0 5-26 2-11 3-15 2-12 3-14 0-7 2-7 5 10 1.63
Marl7 MARIST 11-0 2-17 0-8 2-9 1-5 1-12 2-7 1-5 1 3 1.59
Marl8 PURDUE 1-2 9-28 8-20 1-8 5-16 4-12 4-10 3-7 2 7 1.61
Marl8 IONA 7-2 0-22 0-2 0-20 0-7 0-15 0-8 2-7 5 5 1.59
*Mar22 MEMPHIS 1-0 0-21 0-6 0-15 0-9 0-12 0-7 2-7 5 5 1.54
*Mar22 MEMPHIS 1-0 6-28 4-8 2-20 2-12 4-16 3-10 1-7 3 13 1.49
*Mar23 MEMPHIS 7-1 7-25 3-9 4-16 4-12 3-13 0-7 3-7 5 6 1.47
Mar26 FLORIDA 6-10 11-33  5-18 6-15 7-22 4-11 5-14 4-7 4 12 1.61
Apr02  atNortHFlorida 5-3 5-27 3-10 2-17 3-12 2-15 2-9 1-7 2 9 1.59
*AprO5 RUTGERS 4-0 2-22 2-9 0-13 0-10 2-12 0-6 2-7 5 6 1.55
*Apr05 RUTGERS 8-0 3-20 2-9 1-11 1-6 2-14 0-5 1-6 4 5 1.51
*AprO6  RUTGERS 1-4 8-28 3-12 5-16 5-13 3-15 3-9 1-7 3 11 1.58
Apr09 atStetson 1-0 3-22 1-6 2-16 1-11 2-11 0-7 4-7 4 4 1.53
*Aprl2  atSouth-lorida 0-4 5-20 4-10 1-10 3-10 2-10 0-3 1-6 4 5 1.60
*Aprl2 atSoutH-lorida 3-1 3-24 2-12 1-12 1-8 2-16 2-9 2-7 5 9 1.59
*Aprl3 atSouth-lorida 2-1 4-23 2-12 2-11 1-9 3-14 0-6 2-7 13 4 1.55
Aprl6é atBethune-Cookman 6-0 4-25 3-11 1-14 1-12 3-13 0-7 3-7 7 6 1.51
*Aprl8 LOUISVILLE 0-1 5-24 0-2 5-22 3-10 2-14 0-7 2-7 6 8 1.50
*Aprl8 LOUISVILLE 3-2 6-27 1-2 5-25 1-12 5-15 3-10 2-7 8 8 1.51
*Aprl9 LOUISVILLE 5-1 5-25 0-2 5-23 1-6 4-19 2-8 0-7 2 14 1.50
Apr22 STETSON 0-3 5-26 2-6 3-20 4-12 1-14 3-9 2-7 2 10 1.53
*Apr26 HOUSTON 7-1 3-23 1-9 2-14 2-6 1-17 1-8 1-7 3 9 1.50
*Apr26 HOUSTON 7-2 5-25 3-9 2-16 1-13 4-12 2-8 3-7 5 12 1.47
*Apr27  HOUSTON 7-5 8-29 4-11 4-18 4-18 4-11 3-10 4-7 7 7 1.54
*May03 atUConn 7-4 8-30 2-4 6-26 3-15 5-15 3-10 2-7 6 7 1.57
*May03 atUConn 3-0 2-23 0-3 2-20 1-6 1-17 0-7 1-7 7 3 1.54
*May04 atUConn 12-5 8-27 1-3 7-24 3-13 5-14 2-9 4-7 7 7 1.59
May08 vsUConn 6-0 4-27 0-3 4-24 1-15 3-12 1-8 4-7 4 9 1.56
Mayl0 vsRutgers 8-5 10-32 3-14 7-18 8-22 2-10 2-10 3-7 3 8 1.62
Mayll vsLouisville 2-3 6-27 3-6 3-21 0-11 6-16 2-8 3-7 9 7 1.63
Mayl6 vsStetson 4-6 9-32 3-7 6-25 6-17 3-15 2-10 3-8 5 11 1.70
Mayl7 vsFloridéA&M 2-1 5-24 4-8 1-16 3-11 2-13 2-9 3-7 7 4 1.69
Mayl7 vsStetson 6-4 8-30 1-8 7-22 4-16 4-14 3-10 3-7 4 10 1.71
Mayl8 atFlorida 0-7 8-29 3-9 5-20 5-22 3-7 3-10 4-7 7 10 1.78
Totals 224-134317-154 131-50C 186-104 150-73Z 167-81t 79-487 148-421 274 459 1.78
205 .262 77 205 205 162 352



2014UCFSoftball
Miscellaneoustatsfor UCHasof May02,2017)

(Allgames)
MultipleHit Games 2 3 4 5+ Total MultipleRBIGames 2 3 4 5+ Total
NOVAKKahley 16 2 1 - 19 SULLIVANsarrah 4 6 - - 10
GOODMANLjinnea 10 4 - - 14 CENALKalyn 6 - 1 - 7
SULLIVAN;arrah 9 3 1 - 13 UJVARIJessica 1 2 2 - 5
McCLOSKE$amantha 12 1 - - 13 GARCIAMariah 3 - 1 - 4
GARCIAMariah 9 1 - - 10 SOLISBrittany 2 1 - - 3
UJVARIJessica 8 - - - 8 NOVAKKahley 2 - - - 2
CENALKalyn 5 1 - - 6 GOODMANLnnea 2 - - - 2
SOLISBrittany 2 - - - 2 SPRINGERgna 2 - - - 2
SCHROEDERIaddy 2 - - - 2 McCLOSKE%amantha 1 1 - - 2
STECKEIKaitlyn - 1 - - 1 STECKEIKaitlyn - - 1 - 1
SPRINGERgena 1 - - - 1 TURNIERShelby 1 - - - 1
NESWIACHENARQhdrea 1 - - - 1 GASSERBrittanne 1 - - - 1
TEAM 75 13 2 0 90 TEAM 25 10 5 0 40
Hitting Streaks Longest  Current ReachedaseStreaks Longest  Current
NOVAKKahley 13 8 SULLIVANsarrah 16 13
SULLIVANsarrah 8 5 UJVARIlJessica 14 -
GOODMANLnnea 6 2 NOVAKKahley 14 8
UJVARIJessica 6 - McCLOSKE%amantha 12 -
McCLOSKE$amantha 6 - GOODMANLjinnea 8 2
GARCIAMariah 4 3 SOLISBrittany 7 -
SOLISBrittany 4 - GARCIAMariah 6 3
KELLEYBlaire 4 - CENALKalyn 6 -
CENALKalyn 4 - TURNIERShelby 6 1
SCHROEDERIaddy 3 2 KELLEYBIlaire 5 -
TURNIERShelby 3 - SCHROEDERIaddy 4 2
SPRINGERgna 2 - WAGNERT aylor 3 1
WAGNERTaylor 2 - SPRINGERgna 2 -
FOSTERKirsten 1 - STECKEIKaitlyn 2 -
STECKEILKaitlyn 1 - SINGLETOMaleigh 1 -
GASSERBrittanne 1 - NESWIACHENARQdrea 1 -
NESWIACHENANhdrea 1 - GASSERBrittanne 1 -
SINGLETONKaleigh 1 - FOSTERKirsten 1 -



2014UCFSoftball
Miscellaneoustatsfor UCHasof May02,2017)

(Allgames)
StartingLineupBYy Position StartingLineupBy LineupSpot
(TeamW-Lrecordwhenstarter) (TeamW-Lrecordwhenstarter)
PITCHER: LEADOFF:
AUDASMackenzie 31 (19-12) NOVAKKahley 61 (43-18)
TURNIERShelby 25 (20-5) 2NDSPOT:
UJVAR[amie 4  (3-1) GOODMANjnnea 58 (40-18)
SPRINGERgna 1 (1-0) SOLISBrittany 3 (30
CATCHER: 3RDSPOT:
CENAlLKalyn 31 (22-9) SULLIVANarrah 44  (30-14)
McCLOSKESamantha 30 (21-9) GARCIAViariah 8 (7-1)
FIRSTBASE: UJVARIessica 6 (5-1)
McCLOSKESamantha 31 (22-9) SOLISBrittany 3 (1-2
CENAlLKalyn 19 (14-5) CLEANUP:
STECKEKaitlyn 6 (3-3) UJVARI[essica 25 (18-7)
NESWIACHENAdrea 5 (4-1) McCLOSKESamantha 17 (15-2)
SECONDBASE: GARCIAViariah 11 (7-4)
NOVAKKahley 49 (33-16) TURNIERShelby 4 (1-3)
STECKEIKaitlyn 9 (7-2 CENAlLKalyn 3 (21
FOSTERKirsten 3 (30 SOLISBrittany 1 (0-1)
THIRCBASE: 5THSPOT:
SULLIVANarrah 58 (40-18) GARCIAViariah 23 (17-6)
SOLISBrittany 3 (30 CENALKalyn 14  (9-5)
SHORTSTOP: McCLOSKESamantha 10 (7-3)
SOLISBrittany 58 (40-18) SULLIVANarrah 8 (7-1)
NOVAKKahley 3 (3-0) UJVARIessica 3 (21
LEFTFIELD: TURNIERShelby 2 (11
GOODMANjnnea 58 (40-18) SOLISBrittany 1 (0-1)
NOVAKKahley 2 (20 6THSPOT:

STECKEKaitlyn 1 (1-0) SOLISBrittany 26 (19-7)
CENTERIELD: CENAlLKalyn 15 (12-3)
GARCIAViariah 35 (25-10) McCLOSKESamantha 12 (7-5)
SCHROEDERAaddy 19 (13-6) GARCIAViariah 5 (32
NOVAKKahley 7 (52 FOSTERKirsten 2 (20
RIGHTFIELD: SULLIVANarrah 1 (0-1)

SCHROEDERaddy 26 (18-8) 7THSPOT:
GARCIAViariah 13 (10-3) McCLOSKESamantha 22 (14-8)
WAGNER;aylor 7 (52 UJVARI[essica 9 (6-3)
FOSTERKirsten 6 (4-2) SOLISBrittany 8 (7-1)
KELLEMBIaire 4  (3-1) TURNIERShelby 6 (5-1)
GASSERBrittanne 3 (21 CENALKalyn 5 (32
TURNIERShelby 2 (11 SCHROEDERAddy 4 (2-2)
DESIGNATHEBITTER: FOSTERKirsten 3 (21
UJVARI[essica 45 (33-12) GARCIAViariah 1 (1-0)
TURNIERShelby 8 (2-6) SULLIVANarrah 1 (1-0)
SPRINGERgna 3 (30 NESWIACHENA©drea 1 (1-0)
AUDASMackenzie 2 (20 STECKEIKaitlyn 1 (1-0)
UJVARDamie 1 (1-0) 8THSPOT:
GASSERBrittanne 1 (1-0) SOLISBrittany 17 (11-6)
SINGLETOKNaleigh 1 (1-0) CENALKalyn 13 (10-3)
STECKEIKaitlyn 7 (52
SCHROEDERAaddy 6 (3-3)
TURNIERShelby 4  (2-2)
SULLIVANarrah 4  (2-2)
GASSERBrittanne 3 (30
FOSTERKirsten 2  (2-0)
SPRINGERegna 2 (20
UJVARI[essica 2  (2-0)
SINGLETOKaleigh 1 (1-0)
9THSPOT:
SCHROEDERAaddy 33 (24-9)
STECKEIKaitlyn 8 (5-3)
WAGNERaylor 7 (5-2)
KELLEBlaire 4 (3-1)
NESWIACHENAdrea 3 (21
SOLISBrittany 2  (2-0)
FOSTERKirsten 2 (1
MACCLECIEvrittarnna 1 N 1\



2014UCFSoftball

Miscellaneoustatsfor UCHasof May02,2017)

(Allgames)
STARTERSUMMARY
Position BattingOrder
Player GY p c 1b 2b 3b ss If cf rf _of dh 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th
McCLOSKE$amantha 61 30 31 . . . 17 10 12 22 . .
SOLISBrittany 61 . 3 58 . . . 3 3 1 1 26 8 17 2
NOVAKKahley 61 49 . 3 2 7 61 .
GOODMANLjnnea 59 . 58 58 . . . . .
SULLIVANEarrah 58 . . 58 44 . 8 1 1 4
CENALKalyn 50 31 19 . . . 3 14 15 5 13
GARCIAyiariah 48 35 13 . 8 11 23 5 1
UJVARl)essica 45 . . 45 6 25 3 9 2 .
SCHROEDERIaddy 45 . . . . . 19 26 . . . 4 6 33
TURNIERShelby 35 25 . . . . . . . 2 . 8 4 2 6 4 1
AUDASMackenzie 33 31 . . . . . . . . . 2 .
STECKEIKaitlyn 16 6 9 . 1 . 1 7 8
FOSTERKirsten 9 3 . . 6 2 3 2 2
WAGNERTaylor 7 . 7 7
UJVARLlamie 5 4 . 1 .
NESWIACHENMdrez 5 5 . 1 . 3
GASSERgrittanne 4 3 1 3 1
SPRINGERgNa 4 1 . 3 2 .
KELLEYBlaire 4 4 . . 4
SINGLETOMNaleigh 1 1 1




2014UCFSoftball
StatisticsBy Positionfor UCHasof May02,2017)
(AllgamesSortedby Battingavg)

Record43-18 Home30-9 Away8-5 Neutrab-4 Americai5-3

Player avggpl ab r h 2b3b hr rbi tb slg/d bb hp so ob% sf sh sb-att| po a e fld%
p-SPRINGERgena UCF B00 3 4 1 2 1 00 2 3 .7 0O 0 1 . 0 0 00 0 3 0 1.000
p-TURNIERShelby UCF 261 1 23 1 6 0 2 O 5 10 1 0 7 2920 0 2 0-0 6 13 3 .84
¢c-McCLOSKESamanthaUCK .387 3 75 10 29 6 0 3 10 44 58 9 3 12 . 1 2 45 260 17 3 .989
¢ -CENALKalyn UCF 276 3 87 6 24 4 0 2 17 34 .39 7 3 9 3#7 1 1 00 (244 15 3 .99
¢ -UJVARIllessicaUCF 000 3 o 0O O OoOOo0OOo0O o o0. 1 0 01000 0 O O-0 6 0 0 1.000
1b-McCLOSKEYamanthaUC| .278 3 79 6 22 2 1 4 9 38 481 11 4 19 . 0 3 0-1 15C 4 6 .963
1b-CENAIKalyn UCF 217 2 46 1 10 1 0 O 7 11 . 1 2 7 2 1 1 00 60 4 2 970
1b-NESWIACHEMYidreaUC| .182 9 11 3 2 1 0 O 1 3 .27 1 0 7 . 0 0 3-3 17 1 1 %47
1b-STECKEKaitlyn UCF 077 1 13 1 1 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 11 18 1 2 906
2b-NOVAKahley UCF 365 4 15¢ 39 58 6 4 0 13 72 . 9 3 14 407 1 6 2832 89 44 6 .957
2b-STECKEKaitlyn UCF 158 9 19 2 3 1 00 0 4 2 1 0 7 . 0 0 22 24 5 2 93
2b-FOSTEKrstern UCF 11 5 9 0 1 0 00 O 1 11 0 0 2 111 0 0 11 8 5 0 1.000
2b-WAGNERaylor UCF 000 1 1 0 0 O 0O O0O O o0 . 0O 0 0 . 0 0 00 0O 0 O .000
3b-SULLIVARarrah UCF 329 5 156 25 52 14 0 7 39 87 551 23 5 19 426 2 0 7-9 77 77 12 928
3b-SOLISBrittany UCF 000 4 8 0 O O O0OO0O O o0 . 01 0 111 0 1 o0-0 5 10 1 938
ss-NOVAK ahley UCF 200 5 10 2 2 0 0 O O 2 . 01 3 2 0 0 22 4 5 0 1.000
ss-SOLISBrittany UCF 185 5 130 11 24 1 0 1 17 28 2 27 5 21 341 2 9 10-18| 88 62 7 .95
of-NOVAK ahley UCF 3710 9 27 5 10 1 0 O 1 11 40 2 0 1 44 0 1 4-6 4 0 0 1.000
of-GOODMANiInnea UCF 304 60 184 24 56 7 1 0 15 65 . 8 1 13 . 1 8 12-19( 50 6 1 .98
of-GARCIAJariah UCF 291 50 141 16 41 9 0 3 26 59 4 12 0 30 . 1 3 13-18| 64 2 1 .98
of-KELLEBIaire UCF 250 4 8 3 2 0 O0O0 1 2 . 1 0 2 . 0 1 3-3 4 0 0 1.000
of-SCHROEDHRaddy UCF 247 52 85 13 21 0 2 O 3 25 . 6 0 19 297 0 6 14-14( 55 1 1 .98
of-WAGNERaylor UCF 67 11 12 2 2 0 0 0O 0 2 .16 2 0 6 .2 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 1.000
of-GASSERyittanneUCF 100 9 10 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 . 0 0 2 . 0 1 00 3 0 2 .600
of-FOSTEK rsten UCF .000 7 10 1 0 O O O O o©O 2 0 4 1674 0 1 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
of-TURNIERhelby UCF 000 4 7 0 O O OO O o 0 0 2 . 0 0 00 2 1 0 1.000
of-STECKEKaitlynr UCF 000 1 2 0 0 0 O0O0 O O 1 0 O 0 0 00 3 0 0 1.000
dh-KELLEBlaire UCF 500 3 2 0 1 0 O0O0 O 1 . 0O 0 o0 . 0 0 11 0O O O .000
dh-UJVARIJgssicaUCF 20945 117 9 35 5 1 5 19 57 487 16 2 32 . 0 2 1-2 0O O O .000
dh-TURNIEBhelby UCF 43 11 14 2 2 1 1 0 2 5 3H 10 7 . 0 0 11 0O O O .000
dh-SPRINGERena UCF 000 6 4 0 O OO0 O0O O 0. 00 1 . 0 0 00 0O O O .000
dh-GASSERyittanneUCF 000 2 3 1 0 0 O0O0 O o0 . 1 0 2 . 0 0 00 0O O O .000
dh-SINGLETOK&leigh UCF 000 1 1 0 0 O 0O 0O O o0 . 00 1 . 0 0 00 0O 0 O .000
ph-UJVARIJgessicaUCF .600 5 5 1 3 0 0 1 5 6 1.20 0 0 1 . 0 0 00 0O O O .000
ph-STECKEKaitlyr UCF 500 4 2 2 1 0 01 4 4200 1 0 0 667 0 0 1-1 0O O O .000
ph-SPRINGERgna UCF 357 15 14 2 5 3 0 1 5 11 7 1 0 3 . 0 0 00 0O O O .000
ph-KELLEWBIaire UCF 33 8 6 1 2 0 00 0 2 . 01 1 4 0 0 1-1 0O O O .000
ph-WAGNERaylor UCF 231 18 13 2 3 2 0 0 O 5 . 3 1 2 A 0 1 00 0O O O .000
ph-SINGLETOKRleigh UCF 167 6 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .16 0 0 2 167 0 0O 0-0 0O O O .000
ph-GASSEByittanneUCF 167 6 6 O 1 0 0 0 O 1 .16 0 0 3 1674 0 O 0-0 0O 0 O .000
ph-FOSTEK rsten UCF 000 4 4 0 O O OO0 O o0 . 00 2 . 0 0 00 0O O O .000
ph-GOODMANinnea UCF 000 2 2 0 O 0 O0O0O 0 o 0O 0 0 . 0 0 00 0O 0 O .000
ph-SCHROEDB®Raddy UCF | .000 1 1 0 0 OO0 O0O 0 O 0 0 0 . 0 0 00 0O O O .000
ph-SULLIVARarrah UCF 000 2 0O 0O O 0 0O 1 O 0O 0 0 . 1 0 O0-0 0O 0 O .000
ph-TURNIEBhelby UCF 000 1 0O 0O O O OO0 O o 1 0 011000 0O O O0-0 0O O O .000
Pr-SPRINGERenaUCF | 00 1| 1 0 0 0 0 0O O 0 00 0O 1 0000 00| O 0 0 .00
p-AUDASViackenzieUCF | .000 4| 0O 0O O OO0O0O o0 o m 0 0 O m 0 0 00 | 9 31 1 976
¢ -SINGLETOKaleigh UCF | .000 l| o 0O O OO0O0O o0 o m 0 0 O m 0 0 00 | 2 0 0 1.000
ss-STECKEKaitlyn UCF | .000 l| 0O 0O O OO0O0O o0 o m 0 0 O m 0 0 00 | 0O 0 O .000
dh-UJVARJamie UCF 000 1 o 0O O OOo0OO0O o o0. 0O 0 0 . 0 0 00 0O O O .000
dh-STECKEKaitlyr UCF 000 1 0O 0 O O O0OO0O O o0 . 0 0 0 . 0 0 00 0O O O .000
dh-McCLOSKEYamanthaUC| .000 1 o 0O O OOo0OO0O o o0. 0O 0 0 . 0 0 00 0O O O .000
dh-AUDA®/ackenzieUCF 000 5 0O 0 O O O0OO0O O o0 . 0 0 0 . 0 0 00 0O O O .000
ph-GARCIMariahUCF | 00 1] 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 00 00 0 00 0O 00] 0O 0 0 .00
pr-KELLE Blaire UCF | o023 0 8 0 000 O 0 .00 OO O .00 0O 711| 0 0 O .000
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Player

pr-NESWIACHEMWdreaUC
pr-SCHROEDBRaddy UCF
pr-GASSERyrittanneUCF

pr-STECKEKaitlyr UCF
pr-GARCIAJariah UCF

pr-SINGLETOKaleigh UCF
pr-WAGNERaylor UCF
pr-FOSTEKirstern UCF



2014UCFSoftball

StatisticsBy Positionfor UCIéasof May02,2017)
(AllgamesSortedby Fieldingpct)
Player Ch PO A E Fldw DPs SBA CSB SBA% PB ClI
p-SPRINGERena UCF 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
p -HUHNMackenzieUCF 1 0 1 0 1.00¢ 0 0 0 - 0 0
p-AUDASVIackenzieUCF 41 9 31 1 976 2 27 6 818 0 0
p -TURNIERShelby UCF 22 6 13 3 84 1 17 9 64 0 ©
p-UJVARDamie UCF 7 1 5 1 857 0 4 2 .667 0 0
c-UJVARIlJessicaUCF 6 6 0 0 1.00( 0 1 0 1.00( 0 0
¢ -SINGLETOKaleigh UCF 2 2 0 0 1000 O 0 0 — 0 0
c-McCLOSKESamanthaUCF 28C 26C 17 3 .989 3 24 10 .706 6 1
c-CENALKalyn UCF 262 244 15 3 .989 2 25 7 781 0 1
1b-CENAIKalyn UCF 66 60 4 2 970 2 0 0 — 0 0
1b-McCLOSKEYamanthaUC 160 150 4 6 963 9 0 0 — 0 0
1b-NESWIACHEMYidreaUC 19 17 1 1 A7 1 0 0 = 0 0
1b-STECKEKaitlyn UCF 21 18 1 2 905 1 0 0 — 0 0
2b-FOSTEK rsten UCF 13 8 5) 0 1.00( 0 0 0 — 0 0
2b-NOVAKahley UCF 139 89 44 6 957 4 0 0 — 0 0
2b-STECKEKaitlyn UCF 31 24 5) 2 935 1 0 0 — 0 0
2b-WAGNERaylor UCF 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 - 0 0
3b-SOLISBrittany UCF 16 5 10 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
3b-SULLIVARarrah UCF 166 77 77 12 928 3 0 0 — 0 0
ss-NOVAK ahley UCF 9 4 5) 0 1.00( 1 0 0 — 0 0
ss-SOLISBrittany UCF 157 88 62 7 .955 8 0 0 — 0 0
ss-STECKEKaitlyn UCF 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
of-FOSTEK rsten UCF 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
of-KELLEMBlaire UCF 4 4 0 0 1.00( 0 0 0 — 0 0
of-NOVAK ahley UCF 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
of-WAGNERaylor UCF 4 3 1 0 1.00( 0 0 0 — 0 0
of-TURNIERhelby UCF 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
of-STECKEKaitlyn UCF 3 3 0 0 1.00( 0 0 0 — 0 0
of-GARCIMariah UCF 67 64 2 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
of-SCHROEDBERaddy UCF 57 55 1 1 .982 0 0 0 = 0 0
of-GOODMANInnea UCF 57 50 6 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
of-GASSEmrittanneUCF 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0



Atbats:

Runsscored:
Hits:
RBIls:

Doubles:

Triples:
Homeruns:
Totabases:
Walks:

Strikeouts:

Sachits:

Sacflies:
Stolerbases:
Hitbypitch:

Caughstealing:

Runner$ OB:

HitintoDP:

Putouts:

Assists:
Errors:
Passedalls:
DPsturned:

Inningspitched:

Runsallowed:

Earneduns:

Walksallowed:

Strikeouts:
Hitsallowed:
Doublesllowed:
Triplesallowed:
Homerallowed:

Wildpitches:

Hitbatters:
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12
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10
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9
16
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2014UCFSoftball
SeasonGameHighsfor UCHasof May02,2017)
(Allgames)

TEAMGAMHEHIGHS
Batting

atUConr{May04,2014)

vs RutgergMayl10,2014atHoustorTexas)
atUConr{May04,2014)
vsHoustoifApr26,2014)
atUConr{May04,2014)
vsHoustoifApr27,2014)

(12times)

vs UConr{May08,2014atHoustonTexas)
vs UConr{May08,2014atHoustonTexas)
vsFloridgMar26,2014)
atFloride&statg(Febh19,2014)
vsJacksonvili@ar05,2014)

at SouthFloridgAprl3,2014)

vs HoustoifApr26,2014)

vs Memphigéviar23,2014)
vslona(Marl8,2014)
vsJacksonvili@ar05,2014)
atUConr{May03,2014)

(11times

vsUIC(Feb14,2014)
atUConr{May03,2014)
vsPrinceto(Feb28,2014)

Fielding

vs SIUEFeh28,2014)

vs StetsorfMay16,2014at Gainesvill&la.)

at SouthFloridgAprl3,2014)

vs HoustoifApr26,2014)

vs SIUEMar01,2014)
vsVirginidech(Feb23,2014at Tusacloos#la.)

Pitching

vs SIUEFeh28,2014)

vs StetsorfMay16,2014at Gainesvill&la.)
vs FloridgMar26,2014)
vsMcNees@-eh22,2014at Tuscaloos@la.)
vsFloridgMar26,2014)

vs FloridgMay18,2014)

vs Bowlingsreer{Mar09,2014)
vsMcNees@-eb22,2014at Tuscaloos@la.)
vsAlabaméFebh21,2014)
vsHoustoifApr27,2014)
vsMcNees@-eb22,2014at Tuscaloos@la.)
vs FloridgMar26,2014)

vs SouthertlinoigMarl1,2014)
atUConr{May04,2014)

vs Coll.ofCharlestofMar01,2014)






